900220548 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wai Lana Productions, LLC		104/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bibiji Inderjit Kaur Puri	
Street Address:	269 S. Beverly Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 221	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769280	LITTLE YOGIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6266831199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 626.683.7600

Email: ron@sonilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Perez

Address Line 1: 35 N. Lake Avenue, Suite 720

Address Line 2: THE SONI LAW FIRM

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Perez
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0848

P \$40.00 3769280

900220548

Signature:	/Ronald E. Perez/
Date:	04/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Partial Assignment of US Reg No 3769280 - LITTLE YOGIS#page1.tif source=Partial Assignment of US Reg No 3769280 - LITTLE YOGIS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0849

PARTIAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wai Lana Productions, LLC, a California limited liability company, 4721

Kelton Way, Suite C, Sacramento. California 95838 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title

and interest in and to the LITTLE YOGIS mark for a variety of goods, and in connection

therewith is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3769280 issued on March 30, 2010

for the LITTLE YOGIS mark in International Classes 9, 16, 28, 29 and 30 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Bibiji Inderjit Kaur Puri ("Assignee"), an individual residing in Los

Angeles, California, desires to acquire the LITTLE YOGIS mark for food and beverages, and in

connection therewith International Classes 29 and 30 of the Registration;

WHEREAS, the LITTLE YOGIS mark for other goods and services will remain with

Assignor, as will International Classes 9, 16 and 28 of the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest

in and to the LITTLE YOGIS mark only in connection with the food and beverage business in

the United States, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, including:

LITTLE YOGIS, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3769280,

registered March 30, 2010, International Classes <u>029</u> ("Fruit-based

snack food, snack mix consisting primarily of processed fruits.

processed nuts and/or raisins") and 030 ("Breakfast cereals, cereal

based snack food, granola, herb tea for food purposes, tea, tea-based

beverages with fruit flavoring") only.

FOR CLARIFICATION. Assignor hereby retains LITTLE YOGIS. U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 3769280, registered March 30. 2010, International Classes 009 ("Prerecorded

video tapes featuring yoga exercises, prerecorded CDs, all featuring relaxation music.

prerecorded DVDs, downloadable software featuring live and recorded programs about yoga;

downloadable software featuring entertainment in the nature of yoga"). 016 ("Paper and printed

matter and materials, namely, comic books, posters, coloring books, children's books, children's

activity books, stickers; and books in the fields of, fitness, yoga, relaxation"), and 028 ("Yoga

582636.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0850** products and yoga accessories, namely, yoga mats, bags specially designed for sports equipment. yoga balls and physio balls").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Partial Trademark Assignment on April 3, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

WAI LANA PRODUCTIONS, LLC

Name: SUNIL KHERANTY

Title: ExEC. DIRECTOR

582636.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0851